#### BOSTON MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY



120 Royall Street · Canton, MA 02021 · T: 800.669.2668 · F: 781.770.0575 · www.bostonmutual.com

FAMILY MATTERS. NO MATTER WHAT.

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

# BOSTON MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY HONORS EMPLOYEES AT QUARTERLY SERVICE RECOGNITION CELEBRATION

National Insurance Solutions Provider Recognizes Associates for Long-Term Company Dedication and Service

Canton, Mass. – (June 14, 2016) – Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company, a national provider of <u>insurance solutions for individuals and at the workplace</u>, today announced the acknowledgment of 11 employees at the company's quarterly Service Recognition Celebration in late May 2016. The employees were recognized for their long-term service with Boston Mutual at a special event at the company's headquarters in Canton, Massachusetts.

"I'm very thankful to these employees for their service to the company," said Paul A. Quaranto, Jr., Chairman, Chief Executive Officer and President at Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company. "I appreciate their hard work and dedication to Boston Mutual, and I'm proud to have them as part of the Boston Mutual family."

The select employees were honored with a reception at Boston Mutual's home office on Tuesday, May 24, 2016. Each recipient was presented with a gift as a thank you for their tenure with the company.

The following Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company employees were acknowledged at the company's Service Recognition Celebration in May:

### 40 years

Nancy Santamaria, IT Department

#### 30 years

o Bill Wahl, Investments Department

#### 20 years

- Barbara Alpert, Workplace Solutions-Concierge Service Team
- Cheryl Furey, Controllers Department

#### 15 years

- Nina Ciraolo, General Agencies Department
- Karen Daniels, General Agencies Department
- Dennis Muniz, Actuarial Department
- Johanna Ortiz-Barros, Workplace Solutions-Concierge Service Team

## 5 years

- Jacqui Martell, Controllers Department
- o Adriana Culhane, Insurance Operations-Customer Relations Department

## Mary White, Claims Department

Boston Mutual hosts its Service Recognition Ceremonies once every quarter to celebrate its employees' quinquennial milestones. Associates are invited to the event after their first five years with the company in the quarter in which the anniversary of their start date falls.

## **About Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company**

Founded in 1891, Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company has enjoyed a long history of financial strength and stability. Headquartered in Canton, Massachusetts, Boston Mutual has been a recognized leader for 125 years in providing flexible insurance products to working Americans and their families in the private and public sectors of the USA. For more information, please visit <a href="www.bostonmutual.com">www.bostonmutual.com</a> or follow the company on Facebook (<a href="mailto://BostonMutualLifelns">//BostonMutualLifelns</a>).

#### **Media Contact:**

Meredith D'Agostino
Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company
meredith\_dagostino@bostonmutual.com
(800) 669-2668 x276

###